
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008544 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Dec  4 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4242
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 510 TO SR 512
ITS AND RAMP REVISIONS
13C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/05/2013
17:21

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0053(968)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
98402-1405
TACOMA   WA  984011093 EVERETT   WA  982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 30.77 % -17.81 % 28.89 %

255,000.00 60,000.00 160,274.00 -34,726.00 251,330.00 56,330.00195,000.00

5,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

2.4000 ACRE -28.57 % 6,600.0000 -5.71 % 20,000.0000 185.71 %

12,000.00 -4,800.00 15,840.00 -960.00 48,000.00 31,200.00
7,000.0000
16,800.00

3 CLEARING
L.S. -92.50 % -86.25 % -92.50 %

3,000.00 -37,000.00 5,500.00 -34,500.00 3,000.00 -37,000.0040,000.00

2,200.0000
4 CLEARING - TREE REMOVAL

6.0000 EACH 165.06 % 2,200.0000 165.06 % 3,600.0000 333.73 %

13,200.00 8,220.00 13,200.00 8,220.00 21,600.00 16,620.00
830.0000
4,980.00

5 REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

65.0000
6 REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 

85.0000 L.F. 550.00 % 38.5000 285.00 % 45.0000 350.00 %

5,525.00 4,675.00 3,272.50 2,422.50 3,825.00 2,975.00
10.0000
850.00

3.2500
7 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

1520.0000 L.F. -35.00 % 3.5800 -28.40 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

4,940.00 -2,660.00 5,441.60 -2,158.40 6,080.00 -1,520.00
5.0000

7,600.00

200.0000
8 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

3.0000 EACH -20.00 % 220.0000 -12.00 % 250.0000 0.00 %

600.00 -150.00 660.00 -90.00 750.00 0.00
250.0000
750.00

9 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 88.01 % 106.81 % 121.19 %

8,500.00 3,979.00 9,350.00 4,829.00 10,000.00 5,479.004,521.00

GRADING

12.8000
10 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

5843.0000 C.Y. -14.67 % 7.7000 -48.67 % 14.0000 -6.67 %

74,790.40 -12,854.60 44,991.10 -42,653.90 81,802.00 -5,843.00
15.0000

87,645.00
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GRADING

14.7000
11 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1530.0000 TON 47.00 % 13.2000 32.00 % 12.0000 20.00 %

22,491.00 7,191.00 20,196.00 4,896.00 18,360.00 3,060.00
10.0000

15,300.00

1.0000
12 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

5950.0000 C.Y. -66.67 % 1.1000 -63.33 % 6.5000 116.67 %

5,950.00 -11,900.00 6,545.00 -11,305.00 38,675.00 20,825.00
3.0000

17,850.00

DRAINAGE

47.0000
13 COMPOST AMENDED VEGETATED FILTER STRIP

760.0000 S.Y. 370.00 % 33.0000 230.00 % 23.0000 130.00 %

35,720.00 28,120.00 25,080.00 17,480.00 17,480.00 9,880.00
10.0000
7,600.00

35.0000
14 QUARRY SPALLS 

55.0000 TON -30.00 % 33.0000 -34.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 %

1,925.00 -825.00 1,815.00 -935.00 2,200.00 -550.00
50.0000
2,750.00

STRUCTURE
15 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00

SURFACING

20.5500
16 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

3740.0000 TON -17.80 % 19.8000 -20.80 % 28.5000 14.00 %

76,857.00 -16,643.00 74,052.00 -19,448.00 106,590.00 13,090.00
25.0000

93,500.00

20,000.0000
17 SHOULDER FINISHING

0.2500 MI. 566.67 % 11,000.0000 266.67 % 10,000.0000 233.33 %

5,000.00 4,250.00 2,750.00 2,000.00 2,500.00 1,750.00
3,000.0000

750.00
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LIQUID ASPHALT
18 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,020.00 3,020.00 3,020.003,020.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

5.8000
19 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

3650.0000 S.Y. -27.50 % 7.6100 -4.88 % 6.5000 -18.75 %

21,170.00 -8,030.00 27,776.50 -1,423.50 23,725.00 -5,475.00
8.0000

29,200.00

82.3000
20 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

2950.0000 TON 2.88 % 94.0000 17.50 % 100.0000 25.00 %

242,785.00 6,785.00 277,300.00 41,300.00 295,000.00 59,000.00
80.0000

236,000.00
21 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
22 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,830.00 4,830.00 4,830.004,830.00
23 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,280.00 5,280.00 5,280.005,280.00
24 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

200.0000
25 ESC LEAD 

12.0000 DAY 66.67 % 323.0000 169.17 % 10.0000 -91.67 %

2,400.00 960.00 3,876.00 2,436.00 120.00 -1,320.00
120.0000
1,440.00

100.0000
26 CHECK DAM 

4.0000 L.F. 900.00 % 27.5000 175.00 % 10.0000 0.00 %

400.00 360.00 110.00 70.00 40.00 0.00
10.0000
40.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
27 INLET PROTECTION 

9.0000 EACH 0.00 % 165.0000 65.00 % 90.0000 -10.00 %

900.00 0.00 1,485.00 585.00 810.00 -90.00
100.0000
900.00

6.0000
28 SILT FENCE 

1650.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 4.9300 64.33 % 4.2000 40.00 %

9,900.00 4,950.00 8,134.50 3,184.50 6,930.00 1,980.00
3.0000

4,950.00
29 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

3,200.0000
30 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

9.7900 ACRE 18.52 % 3,163.0000 17.15 % 4,200.0000 55.56 %

31,328.00 4,895.00 30,965.77 4,532.77 41,118.00 14,685.00
2,700.0000
26,433.00

31.0000
31 FINE COMPOST 

3756.0000 C.Y. -11.43 % 57.6000 64.57 % 40.0000 14.29 %

116,436.00 -15,024.00 216,345.60 84,885.60 150,240.00 18,780.00
35.0000

131,460.00

3.3000
32 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1320.0000 L.F. 10.00 % 4.9200 64.00 % 2.5000 -16.67 %

4,356.00 396.00 6,494.40 2,534.40 3,300.00 -660.00
3.0000

3,960.00

TRAFFIC

95.0000
33 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM

3.0000 L.F. -78.89 % 104.5000 -76.78 % 110.0000 -75.56 %

285.00 -1,065.00 313.50 -1,036.50 330.00 -1,020.00
450.0000
1,350.00

21.0000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

1551.0000 L.F. -16.00 % 23.1000 -7.60 % 25.0000 0.00 %

32,571.00 -6,204.00 35,828.10 -2,946.90 38,775.00 0.00
25.0000

38,775.00

2,400.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH -7.69 % 2,640.0000 1.54 % 2,800.0000 7.69 %

4,800.00 -400.00 5,280.00 80.00 5,600.00 400.00
2,600.0000
5,200.00

49.0000
36 BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 

188.0000 L.F. -2.00 % 53.9000 7.80 % 55.0000 10.00 %

9,212.00 -188.00 10,133.20 733.20 10,340.00 940.00
50.0000
9,400.00
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850.0000
37 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

2.0000 EACH -15.00 % 935.0000 -6.50 % 975.0000 -2.50 %

1,700.00 -300.00 1,870.00 -130.00 1,950.00 -50.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

44.0000
38 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

64.0000 L.F. 193.33 % 48.4000 222.67 % 50.0000 233.33 %

2,816.00 1,856.00 3,097.60 2,137.60 3,200.00 2,240.00
15.0000
960.00

81.5000
39 SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER 

300.0000 L.F. -18.50 % 88.0000 -12.00 % 85.0000 -15.00 %

24,450.00 -5,550.00 26,400.00 -3,600.00 25,500.00 -4,500.00
100.0000
30,000.00

10,000.0000
40 SINGLE SLOPE CONC. BARRIER LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION 

2.0000 EACH 25.00 % 6,600.0000 -17.50 % 7,500.0000 -6.25 %

20,000.00 4,000.00 13,200.00 -2,800.00 15,000.00 -1,000.00
8,000.0000
16,000.00

180.0000
41 CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER 

78.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 330.0000 120.00 % 225.0000 50.00 %

14,040.00 2,340.00 25,740.00 14,040.00 17,550.00 5,850.00
150.0000
11,700.00

5,000.0000
42 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

2.0000 EACH -68.75 % 6,600.0000 -58.75 % 5,700.0000 -64.38 %

10,000.00 -22,000.00 13,200.00 -18,800.00 11,400.00 -20,600.00
16,000.0000
32,000.00

57.0000
43 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

320.0000 HR  42.50 % 71.5000 78.75 % 90.0000 125.00 %

18,240.00 5,440.00 22,880.00 10,080.00 28,800.00 16,000.00
40.0000

12,800.00
44 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,700.00 3,700.00 3,700.003,700.00

40.0000
45 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

65.0000 EACH 14.29 % 49.5000 41.43 % 45.0000 28.57 %

2,600.00 325.00 3,217.50 942.50 2,925.00 650.00
35.0000
2,275.00

1.5000
46 PAINT LINE 

1870.0000 L.F. 87.50 % 1.6500 106.25 % 1.7500 118.75 %

2,805.00 1,309.00 3,085.50 1,589.50 3,272.50 1,776.50
0.8000

1,496.00

2.5000
47 PLASTIC LINE 

1110.0000 L.F. 42.86 % 2.7500 57.14 % 3.0000 71.43 %

2,775.00 832.50 3,052.50 1,110.00 3,330.00 1,387.50
1.7500

1,942.50
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3.0000
48 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

410.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 3.3000 10.00 % 3.5000 16.67 %

1,230.00 0.00 1,353.00 123.00 1,435.00 205.00
3.0000

1,230.00

3.5000
49 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

8030.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 3.8500 54.00 % 4.0000 60.00 %

28,105.00 8,030.00 30,915.50 10,840.50 32,120.00 12,045.00
2.5000

20,075.00

5.0000
50 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

1110.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 5.5000 10.00 % 5.7500 15.00 %

5,550.00 0.00 6,105.00 555.00 6,382.50 832.50
5.0000

5,550.00

3.0000
51 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

1410.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 3.3000 32.00 % 3.5000 40.00 %

4,230.00 705.00 4,653.00 1,128.00 4,935.00 1,410.00
2.5000

3,525.00

14.0000
52 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

113.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 15.4000 54.00 % 16.0000 60.00 %

1,582.00 452.00 1,740.20 610.20 1,808.00 678.00
10.0000
1,130.00

245.0000
53 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

4.0000 EACH -2.00 % 269.5000 7.80 % 300.0000 20.00 %

980.00 -20.00 1,078.00 78.00 1,200.00 200.00
250.0000
1,000.00

65.0000
54 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

21.0000 EACH 30.00 % 71.5000 43.00 % 75.0000 50.00 %

1,365.00 315.00 1,501.50 451.50 1,575.00 525.00
50.0000
1,050.00

65.0000
55 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

88.0000 EACH 116.67 % 71.5000 138.33 % 75.0000 150.00 %

5,720.00 3,080.00 6,292.00 3,652.00 6,600.00 3,960.00
30.0000
2,640.00

2,500.0000
56 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

1.1700 HUND 150.00 % 2,750.0000 175.00 % 2,800.0000 180.00 %

2,925.00 1,755.00 3,217.50 2,047.50 3,276.00 2,106.00
1,000.0000
1,170.00

1.5000
57 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

18500.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 1.6500 175.00 % 1.7500 191.67 %

27,750.00 16,650.00 30,525.00 19,425.00 32,375.00 21,275.00
0.6000

11,100.00
58 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 123.77 % 236.65 % 127.27 %

24,615.00 13,615.00 37,032.00 26,032.00 25,000.00 14,000.0011,000.00
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59 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. 0.00 % 13.76 % 18.46 %

65,000.00 0.00 73,946.00 8,946.00 77,000.00 12,000.0065,000.00
60 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. 0.21 % -7.41 % -20.47 %

189,000.00 400.00 174,622.00 -13,978.00 150,000.00 -38,600.00188,600.00
61 ITS SYSTEM VIDEO CAM1&2, VMS1

L.S. -23.76 % 24.56 % -9.71 %

380,000.00 -118,400.00 620,805.00 122,405.00 450,000.00 -48,400.00498,400.00
62 ITS SYSTEM RM#1 NISQUALLY

L.S. 122.97 % 69.89 % 617.70 %

46,600.00 25,700.00 35,507.00 14,607.00 150,000.00 129,100.0020,900.00
63 ITS SYSTEM RM#2 CENTER DRIVE

L.S. -31.33 % 11.32 % -30.56 %

79,105.00 -36,095.00 128,245.00 13,045.00 80,000.00 -35,200.00115,200.00
64 ITS SYSTEM TMC

L.S. 112.93 % -46.09 % -17.62 %

168,000.00 89,100.00 42,536.00 -36,364.00 65,000.00 -13,900.0078,900.00

7.0000
65 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

640.0000 HR  75.00 % 2.2000 -45.00 % 2.0000 -50.00 %

4,480.00 1,920.00 1,408.00 -1,152.00 1,280.00 -1,280.00
4.0000

2,560.00

12.0000
66 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

500.0000 HR  140.00 % 3.3000 -34.00 % 9.0000 80.00 %

6,000.00 3,500.00 1,650.00 -850.00 4,500.00 2,000.00
5.0000

2,500.00
67 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -71.71 % -22.21 % -15.13 %

6,000.00 -15,210.00 16,500.00 -4,710.00 18,000.00 -3,210.0021,210.00

47.0000
68 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

400.0000 HR  -6.00 % 49.5000 -1.00 % 60.0000 20.00 %

18,800.00 -1,200.00 19,800.00 -200.00 24,000.00 4,000.00
50.0000

20,000.00

57.0000
69 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

800.0000 HR  14.00 % 52.8000 5.60 % 70.0000 40.00 %

45,600.00 5,600.00 42,240.00 2,240.00 56,000.00 16,000.00
50.0000

40,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008544 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Dec  4 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4242
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 510 TO SR 512
ITS AND RAMP REVISIONS
13C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/05/2013
17:21

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0053(968)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
98402-1405
TACOMA   WA  984011093 EVERETT   WA  982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
70 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 40.00 % 120.00 % -46.67 %

42,000.00 12,000.00 66,000.00 36,000.00 16,000.00 -14,000.0030,000.00

20.0000
71 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

415.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 19.8000 -1.00 % 20.0000 0.00 %

8,300.00 0.00 8,217.00 -83.00 8,300.00 0.00
20.0000
8,300.00

285.0000
72 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 

2.0000 EACH 42.50 % 314.0000 57.00 % 325.0000 62.50 %

570.00 170.00 628.00 228.00 650.00 250.00
200.0000
400.00

OTHER ITEMS
73 CURE BOX 

L.S. -60.00 % -61.92 % -60.00 %

1,000.00 -1,500.00 952.00 -1,548.00 1,000.00 -1,500.002,500.00

500.0000
74 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

4.0000 EACH 11.11 % 165.0000 -63.33 % 500.0000 11.11 %

2,000.00 200.00 660.00 -1,140.00 2,000.00 200.00
450.0000
1,800.00

700.0000
75 ADJUST INLET 

2.0000 EACH 75.00 % 330.0000 -17.50 % 400.0000 0.00 %

1,400.00 600.00 660.00 -140.00 800.00 0.00
400.0000
800.00

76 FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00
77 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
78 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP 

L.S. 0.00 % 10.00 % -20.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 11,000.00 1,000.00 8,000.00 -2,000.0010,000.00
79 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008544 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Dec  4 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4242
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 510 TO SR 512
ITS AND RAMP REVISIONS
13C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/05/2013
17:21

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0053(968)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984431099

4224 WALLER RD E
TUCCI & SONS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

832800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 3RD BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TOTEM ELECTRIC OF TACOMA, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
2332 S JEFFERSON AVE 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
98402-1405
TACOMA   WA  984011093 EVERETT   WA  982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826550 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
80 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-6.00 -6.00 -6.00-6.00
81 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00
82 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -66.67 % -36.53 % -66.67 %

500.00 -1,000.00 952.00 -548.00 500.00 -1,000.001,500.00

$2,322,690.40 0.68% $2,542,309.57 10.20% $2,574,000.00 11.57%$2,307,033.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,574,000.00$2,322,690.40 $2,542,309.57BASE TOTAL 0.68% 10.20% 11.57%$2,307,033.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008544 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Dec  4 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4242
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 510 TO SR 512
ITS AND RAMP REVISIONS
13C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/05/2013
17:21

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0053(968)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980093686
98004-5791
320 106TH AVE NE SUITE B
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

829961CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP
17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE

AUBURN   WA  980925531 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 23.08 % 27.69 % -38.46 %

240,000.00 45,000.00 249,000.00 54,000.00 120,000.00 -75,000.00195,000.00

6,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

2.4000 ACRE -14.29 % 4,500.0000 -35.71 % 7,500.0000 7.14 %

14,400.00 -2,400.00 10,800.00 -6,000.00 18,000.00 1,200.00
7,000.0000
16,800.00

3 CLEARING
L.S. -87.50 % -86.25 % -75.00 %

5,000.00 -35,000.00 5,500.00 -34,500.00 10,000.00 -30,000.0040,000.00

3,500.0000
4 CLEARING - TREE REMOVAL

6.0000 EACH 321.69 % 1,500.0000 80.72 % 1,850.0000 122.89 %

21,000.00 16,020.00 9,000.00 4,020.00 11,100.00 6,120.00
830.0000
4,980.00

5 REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

35.0000
6 REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 

85.0000 L.F. 250.00 % 55.0000 450.00 % 12.0000 20.00 %

2,975.00 2,125.00 4,675.00 3,825.00 1,020.00 170.00
10.0000
850.00

4.0000
7 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

1520.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

6,080.00 -1,520.00 5,320.00 -2,280.00 7,600.00 0.00
5.0000

7,600.00

300.0000
8 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

3.0000 EACH 20.00 % 225.0000 -10.00 % 300.0000 20.00 %

900.00 150.00 675.00 -75.00 900.00 150.00
250.0000
750.00

9 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 121.19 % 76.95 % 121.19 %

10,000.00 5,479.00 8,000.00 3,479.00 10,000.00 5,479.004,521.00

GRADING

7.0000
10 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

5843.0000 C.Y. -53.33 % 22.5000 50.00 % 20.0000 33.33 %

40,901.00 -46,744.00 131,467.50 43,822.50 116,860.00 29,215.00
15.0000

87,645.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008544 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Dec  4 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4242
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 510 TO SR 512
ITS AND RAMP REVISIONS
13C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/05/2013
17:21

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0053(968)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980093686
98004-5791
320 106TH AVE NE SUITE B
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

829961CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP
17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE

AUBURN   WA  980925531 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

GRADING

12.0000
11 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1530.0000 TON 20.00 % 19.0000 90.00 % 26.0000 160.00 %

18,360.00 3,060.00 29,070.00 13,770.00 39,780.00 24,480.00
10.0000

15,300.00

1.0000
12 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

5950.0000 C.Y. -66.67 % 2.7500 -8.33 % 4.0000 33.33 %

5,950.00 -11,900.00 16,362.50 -1,487.50 23,800.00 5,950.00
3.0000

17,850.00

DRAINAGE

30.0000
13 COMPOST AMENDED VEGETATED FILTER STRIP

760.0000 S.Y. 200.00 % 20.0000 100.00 % 14.0000 40.00 %

22,800.00 15,200.00 15,200.00 7,600.00 10,640.00 3,040.00
10.0000
7,600.00

30.0000
14 QUARRY SPALLS 

55.0000 TON -40.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 % 40.0000 -20.00 %

1,650.00 -1,100.00 2,200.00 -550.00 2,200.00 -550.00
50.0000
2,750.00

STRUCTURE
15 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00

SURFACING

18.0000
16 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

3740.0000 TON -28.00 % 22.0000 -12.00 % 25.0000 0.00 %

67,320.00 -26,180.00 82,280.00 -11,220.00 93,500.00 0.00
25.0000

93,500.00

10,000.0000
17 SHOULDER FINISHING

0.2500 MI. 233.33 % 40,000.0000 1,233.33 % 13,000.0000 333.33 %

2,500.00 1,750.00 10,000.00 9,250.00 3,250.00 2,500.00
3,000.0000

750.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008544 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Dec  4 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4242
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 510 TO SR 512
ITS AND RAMP REVISIONS
13C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/05/2013
17:21

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0053(968)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980093686
98004-5791
320 106TH AVE NE SUITE B
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

829961CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP
17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE

AUBURN   WA  980925531 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

LIQUID ASPHALT
18 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,020.00 3,020.00 3,020.003,020.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

5.0000
19 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

3650.0000 S.Y. -37.50 % 6.5000 -18.75 % 2.5000 -68.75 %

18,250.00 -10,950.00 23,725.00 -5,475.00 9,125.00 -20,075.00
8.0000

29,200.00

88.0000
20 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

2950.0000 TON 10.00 % 90.0000 12.50 % 95.0000 18.75 %

259,600.00 23,600.00 265,500.00 29,500.00 280,250.00 44,250.00
80.0000

236,000.00
21 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
22 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,830.00 4,830.00 4,830.004,830.00
23 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,280.00 5,280.00 5,280.005,280.00
24 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

130.0000
25 ESC LEAD 

12.0000 DAY 8.33 % 140.0000 16.67 % 500.0000 316.67 %

1,560.00 120.00 1,680.00 240.00 6,000.00 4,560.00
120.0000
1,440.00

120.0000
26 CHECK DAM 

4.0000 L.F. 1,100.00 % 3.5000 -65.00 % 160.0000 1,500.00 %

480.00 440.00 14.00 -26.00 640.00 600.00
10.0000
40.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008544 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Dec  4 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4242
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 510 TO SR 512
ITS AND RAMP REVISIONS
13C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/05/2013
17:21

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0053(968)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980093686
98004-5791
320 106TH AVE NE SUITE B
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

829961CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP
17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE

AUBURN   WA  980925531 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

100.0000
27 INLET PROTECTION 

9.0000 EACH 0.00 % 85.0000 -15.00 % 120.0000 20.00 %

900.00 0.00 765.00 -135.00 1,080.00 180.00
100.0000
900.00

5.0000
28 SILT FENCE 

1650.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 4.0000 33.33 % 4.5000 50.00 %

8,250.00 3,300.00 6,600.00 1,650.00 7,425.00 2,475.00
3.0000

4,950.00
29 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

4,000.0000
30 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

9.7900 ACRE 48.15 % 3,500.0000 29.63 % 3,500.0000 29.63 %

39,160.00 12,727.00 34,265.00 7,832.00 34,265.00 7,832.00
2,700.0000
26,433.00

40.0000
31 FINE COMPOST 

3756.0000 C.Y. 14.29 % 34.0000 -2.86 % 65.0000 85.71 %

150,240.00 18,780.00 127,704.00 -3,756.00 244,140.00 112,680.00
35.0000

131,460.00

5.0000
32 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1320.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 2.2000 -26.67 % 3.0000 0.00 %

6,600.00 2,640.00 2,904.00 -1,056.00 3,960.00 0.00
3.0000

3,960.00

TRAFFIC

100.0000
33 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM

3.0000 L.F. -77.78 % 105.0000 -76.67 % 120.0000 -73.33 %

300.00 -1,050.00 315.00 -1,035.00 360.00 -990.00
450.0000
1,350.00

25.0000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

1551.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 23.5000 -6.00 % 24.0000 -4.00 %

38,775.00 0.00 36,448.50 -2,326.50 37,224.00 -1,551.00
25.0000

38,775.00

2,500.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH -3.85 % 2,500.0000 -3.85 % 3,000.0000 15.38 %

5,000.00 -200.00 5,000.00 -200.00 6,000.00 800.00
2,600.0000
5,200.00

50.0000
36 BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 

188.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 55.0000 10.00 % 56.0000 12.00 %

9,400.00 0.00 10,340.00 940.00 10,528.00 1,128.00
50.0000
9,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008544 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Dec  4 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4242
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 510 TO SR 512
ITS AND RAMP REVISIONS
13C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/05/2013
17:21

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0053(968)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980093686
98004-5791
320 106TH AVE NE SUITE B
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

829961CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP
17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE

AUBURN   WA  980925531 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

1,000.0000
37 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 950.0000 -5.00 % 1,200.0000 20.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 1,900.00 -100.00 2,400.00 400.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

45.0000
38 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

64.0000 L.F. 200.00 % 48.0000 220.00 % 60.0000 300.00 %

2,880.00 1,920.00 3,072.00 2,112.00 3,840.00 2,880.00
15.0000
960.00

80.0000
39 SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER 

300.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 80.0000 -20.00 % 85.0000 -15.00 %

24,000.00 -6,000.00 24,000.00 -6,000.00 25,500.00 -4,500.00
100.0000
30,000.00

11,000.0000
40 SINGLE SLOPE CONC. BARRIER LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION 

2.0000 EACH 37.50 % 14,000.0000 75.00 % 11,500.0000 43.75 %

22,000.00 6,000.00 28,000.00 12,000.00 23,000.00 7,000.00
8,000.0000
16,000.00

300.0000
41 CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER 

78.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 350.0000 133.33 % 210.0000 40.00 %

23,400.00 11,700.00 27,300.00 15,600.00 16,380.00 4,680.00
150.0000
11,700.00

6,000.0000
42 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

2.0000 EACH -62.50 % 7,000.0000 -56.25 % 3,200.0000 -80.00 %

12,000.00 -20,000.00 14,000.00 -18,000.00 6,400.00 -25,600.00
16,000.0000
32,000.00

65.0000
43 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

320.0000 HR  62.50 % 45.0000 12.50 % 78.0000 95.00 %

20,800.00 8,000.00 14,400.00 1,600.00 24,960.00 12,160.00
40.0000

12,800.00
44 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,700.00 3,700.00 3,700.003,700.00

40.0000
45 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

65.0000 EACH 14.29 % 45.0000 28.57 % 49.0000 40.00 %

2,600.00 325.00 2,925.00 650.00 3,185.00 910.00
35.0000
2,275.00

1.5000
46 PAINT LINE 

1870.0000 L.F. 87.50 % 1.6500 106.25 % 2.0000 150.00 %

2,805.00 1,309.00 3,085.50 1,589.50 3,740.00 2,244.00
0.8000

1,496.00

2.5000
47 PLASTIC LINE 

1110.0000 L.F. 42.86 % 2.7500 57.14 % 3.5000 100.00 %

2,775.00 832.50 3,052.50 1,110.00 3,885.00 1,942.50
1.7500

1,942.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008544 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Dec  4 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4242
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 510 TO SR 512
ITS AND RAMP REVISIONS
13C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/05/2013
17:21

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0053(968)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980093686
98004-5791
320 106TH AVE NE SUITE B
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

829961CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP
17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE

AUBURN   WA  980925531 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

3.0000
48 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

410.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 3.2500 8.33 % 5.0000 66.67 %

1,230.00 0.00 1,332.50 102.50 2,050.00 820.00
3.0000

1,230.00

3.5000
49 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

8030.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 3.7500 50.00 % 4.0000 60.00 %

28,105.00 8,030.00 30,112.50 10,037.50 32,120.00 12,045.00
2.5000

20,075.00

5.0000
50 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

1110.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 5.5000 10.00 % 6.0000 20.00 %

5,550.00 0.00 6,105.00 555.00 6,660.00 1,110.00
5.0000

5,550.00

3.0000
51 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

1410.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 3.2500 30.00 % 4.0000 60.00 %

4,230.00 705.00 4,582.50 1,057.50 5,640.00 2,115.00
2.5000

3,525.00

14.0000
52 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

113.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 15.0000 50.00 % 22.0000 120.00 %

1,582.00 452.00 1,695.00 565.00 2,486.00 1,356.00
10.0000
1,130.00

245.0000
53 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

4.0000 EACH -2.00 % 275.0000 10.00 % 455.0000 82.00 %

980.00 -20.00 1,100.00 100.00 1,820.00 820.00
250.0000
1,000.00

65.0000
54 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

21.0000 EACH 30.00 % 70.0000 40.00 % 105.0000 110.00 %

1,365.00 315.00 1,470.00 420.00 2,205.00 1,155.00
50.0000
1,050.00

65.0000
55 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

88.0000 EACH 116.67 % 70.0000 133.33 % 80.0000 166.67 %

5,720.00 3,080.00 6,160.00 3,520.00 7,040.00 4,400.00
30.0000
2,640.00

2,500.0000
56 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

1.1700 HUND 150.00 % 2,800.0000 180.00 % 3,390.0000 239.00 %

2,925.00 1,755.00 3,276.00 2,106.00 3,966.30 2,796.30
1,000.0000
1,170.00

1.5000
57 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

18500.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 1.6500 175.00 % 2.0000 233.33 %

27,750.00 16,650.00 30,525.00 19,425.00 37,000.00 25,900.00
0.6000

11,100.00
58 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 127.27 % 86.36 % 95.45 %

25,000.00 14,000.00 20,500.00 9,500.00 21,500.00 10,500.0011,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008544 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Dec  4 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4242
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 510 TO SR 512
ITS AND RAMP REVISIONS
13C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/05/2013
17:21

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0053(968)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980093686
98004-5791
320 106TH AVE NE SUITE B
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

829961CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP
17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE

AUBURN   WA  980925531 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
59 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. 23.08 % 7.69 % -67.69 %

80,000.00 15,000.00 70,000.00 5,000.00 21,000.00 -44,000.0065,000.00
60 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. -15.16 % 6.04 % -4.03 %

160,000.00 -28,600.00 200,000.00 11,400.00 181,000.00 -7,600.00188,600.00
61 ITS SYSTEM VIDEO CAM1&2, VMS1

L.S. 8.35 % 0.32 % 30.22 %

540,000.00 41,600.00 500,000.00 1,600.00 649,000.00 150,600.00498,400.00
62 ITS SYSTEM RM#1 NISQUALLY

L.S. 67.46 % 139.23 % 81.82 %

35,000.00 14,100.00 50,000.00 29,100.00 38,000.00 17,100.0020,900.00
63 ITS SYSTEM RM#2 CENTER DRIVE

L.S. 4.17 % -26.22 % 21.53 %

120,000.00 4,800.00 85,000.00 -30,200.00 140,000.00 24,800.00115,200.00
64 ITS SYSTEM TMC

L.S. -36.63 % 128.14 % -39.80 %

50,000.00 -28,900.00 180,000.00 101,100.00 47,500.00 -31,400.0078,900.00

2.0000
65 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

640.0000 HR  -50.00 % 3.7500 -6.25 % 6.0000 50.00 %

1,280.00 -1,280.00 2,400.00 -160.00 3,840.00 1,280.00
4.0000

2,560.00

3.0000
66 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

500.0000 HR  -40.00 % 8.2500 65.00 % 9.5000 90.00 %

1,500.00 -1,000.00 4,125.00 1,625.00 4,750.00 2,250.00
5.0000

2,500.00
67 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -52.85 % -5.70 % 50.87 %

10,000.00 -11,210.00 20,000.00 -1,210.00 32,000.00 10,790.0021,210.00

44.0000
68 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

400.0000 HR  -12.00 % 45.0000 -10.00 % 54.0000 8.00 %

17,600.00 -2,400.00 18,000.00 -2,000.00 21,600.00 1,600.00
50.0000

20,000.00

48.0000
69 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

800.0000 HR  -4.00 % 45.0000 -10.00 % 72.0000 44.00 %

38,400.00 -1,600.00 36,000.00 -4,000.00 57,600.00 17,600.00
50.0000

40,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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TITLE :I-5

SR 510 TO SR 512
ITS AND RAMP REVISIONS
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ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
70 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 100.00 % -40.00 % -41.67 %

60,000.00 30,000.00 18,000.00 -12,000.00 17,500.00 -12,500.0030,000.00

12.0000
71 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

415.0000 S.F. -40.00 % 20.0000 0.00 % 17.0000 -15.00 %

4,980.00 -3,320.00 8,300.00 0.00 7,055.00 -1,245.00
20.0000
8,300.00

285.0000
72 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 

2.0000 EACH 42.50 % 275.0000 37.50 % 350.0000 75.00 %

570.00 170.00 550.00 150.00 700.00 300.00
200.0000
400.00

OTHER ITEMS
73 CURE BOX 

L.S. -80.00 % -78.00 % -20.00 %

500.00 -2,000.00 550.00 -1,950.00 2,000.00 -500.002,500.00

150.0000
74 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

4.0000 EACH -66.67 % 345.0000 -23.33 % 400.0000 -11.11 %

600.00 -1,200.00 1,380.00 -420.00 1,600.00 -200.00
450.0000
1,800.00

300.0000
75 ADJUST INLET 

2.0000 EACH -25.00 % 675.0000 68.75 % 500.0000 25.00 %

600.00 -200.00 1,350.00 550.00 1,000.00 200.00
400.0000
800.00

76 FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00
77 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
78 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP 

L.S. 0.00 % -50.00 % -50.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 5,000.00 -5,000.0010,000.00
79 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008544 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Dec  4 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4242
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 510 TO SR 512
ITS AND RAMP REVISIONS
13C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/05/2013
17:21

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0053(968)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980093686
98004-5791
320 106TH AVE NE SUITE B
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

829961CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. ICON MATERIALS DBA CPM DEVELOP
17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 1508 VALENTINE AVE SE

AUBURN   WA  980925531 PACIFIC   WA  980472103
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
80 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-6.00 -6.00 -6.00-6.00
81 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 -4.00 -4.00-4.00
82 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 1,233.33 % -83.33 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 18,500.00 250.00 -1,250.00 1,500.00 0.001,500.00

$2,411,894.00 4.55% $2,567,125.00 11.27% $2,620,885.30 13.60%$2,307,033.50CONTRACT TOTAL

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED.

$2,620,885.30$2,411,894.00 $2,567,125.00BASE TOTAL 4.55% 11.27% 13.60%$2,307,033.50

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008544 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Dec  4 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4242
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 510 TO SR 512
ITS AND RAMP REVISIONS
13C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/05/2013
17:21

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0053(968)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983909604

3218 142ND AVE E
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100854CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 38.46 % -100.00 %

270,000.00 75,000.00 0.00195,000.00

3,240.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

2.4000 ACRE -53.71 % -100.00 %

7,776.00 -9,024.00 0.00
7,000.0000
16,800.00

3 CLEARING
L.S. -93.25 % -100.00 %

2,700.00 -37,300.00 0.0040,000.00

864.0000
4 CLEARING - TREE REMOVAL

6.0000 EACH 4.10 % -100.00 %

5,184.00 204.00 0.00
830.0000
4,980.00

5 REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00

35.6400
6 REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 

85.0000 L.F. 256.40 % -100.00 %

3,029.40 2,179.40 0.00
10.0000
850.00

7.0000
7 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

1520.0000 L.F. 40.00 % -100.00 %

10,640.00 3,040.00 0.00
5.0000

7,600.00

226.0000
8 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

3.0000 EACH -9.60 % -100.00 %

678.00 -72.00 0.00
250.0000
750.00

9 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 106.81 % -100.00 %

9,350.00 4,829.00 0.004,521.00

GRADING

33.0000
10 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

5843.0000 C.Y. 120.00 % -100.00 %

192,819.00 105,174.00 0.00
15.0000

87,645.00
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TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.
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------- ------- ------- -------
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

GRADING

27.0000
11 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1530.0000 TON 170.00 % -100.00 %

41,310.00 26,010.00 0.00
10.0000

15,300.00

3.7800
12 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

5950.0000 C.Y. 26.00 % -100.00 %

22,491.00 4,641.00 0.00
3.0000

17,850.00

DRAINAGE

21.6000
13 COMPOST AMENDED VEGETATED FILTER STRIP

760.0000 S.Y. 116.00 % -100.00 %

16,416.00 8,816.00 0.00
10.0000
7,600.00

43.2000
14 QUARRY SPALLS 

55.0000 TON -13.60 % -100.00 %

2,376.00 -374.00 0.00
50.0000
2,750.00

STRUCTURE
15 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00

SURFACING

30.2400
16 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

3740.0000 TON 20.96 % -100.00 %

113,097.60 19,597.60 0.00
25.0000

93,500.00

9,720.0000
17 SHOULDER FINISHING

0.2500 MI. 224.00 % -100.00 %

2,430.00 1,680.00 0.00
3,000.0000

750.00
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CONTRACT NO :008544 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Dec  4 2013 
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

LIQUID ASPHALT
18 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,020.00 0.003,020.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

3.6500
19 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

3650.0000 S.Y. -54.38 % -100.00 %

13,322.50 -15,877.50 0.00
8.0000

29,200.00

91.8000
20 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

2950.0000 TON 14.75 % -100.00 %

270,810.00 34,810.00 0.00
80.0000

236,000.00
21 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00
22 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,830.00 0.004,830.00
23 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,280.00 0.005,280.00
24 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 0.00-3.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

200.0000
25 ESC LEAD 

12.0000 DAY 66.67 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 960.00 0.00
120.0000
1,440.00

216.0000
26 CHECK DAM 

4.0000 L.F. 2,060.00 % -100.00 %

864.00 824.00 0.00
10.0000
40.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

64.8000
27 INLET PROTECTION 

9.0000 EACH -35.20 % -100.00 %

583.20 -316.80 0.00
100.0000
900.00

3.2400
28 SILT FENCE 

1650.0000 L.F. 8.00 % -100.00 %

5,346.00 396.00 0.00
3.0000

4,950.00
29 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

3,165.0000
30 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

9.7900 ACRE 17.22 % -100.00 %

30,985.35 4,552.35 0.00
2,700.0000
26,433.00

57.6000
31 FINE COMPOST 

3756.0000 C.Y. 64.57 % -100.00 %

216,345.60 84,885.60 0.00
35.0000

131,460.00

3.0000
32 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1320.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

3,960.00 0.00 0.00
3.0000

3,960.00

TRAFFIC

212.0000
33 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM

3.0000 L.F. -52.89 % -100.00 %

636.00 -714.00 0.00
450.0000
1,350.00

28.4000
34 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

1551.0000 L.F. 13.60 % -100.00 %

44,048.40 5,273.40 0.00
25.0000

38,775.00

2,283.0000
35 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH -12.19 % -100.00 %

4,566.00 -634.00 0.00
2,600.0000
5,200.00

39.0500
36 BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 

188.0000 L.F. -21.90 % -100.00 %

7,341.40 -2,058.60 0.00
50.0000
9,400.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 20 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008544 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Dec  4 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4242
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 510 TO SR 512
ITS AND RAMP REVISIONS
13C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE,THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

11/05/2013
17:21

DOT_RGGB01

IM-0053(968)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983909604

3218 142ND AVE E
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.

------- 7TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100854CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

710.0000
37 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

2.0000 EACH -29.00 % -100.00 %

1,420.00 -580.00 0.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

22.7000
38 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 

64.0000 L.F. 51.33 % -100.00 %

1,452.80 492.80 0.00
15.0000
960.00

81.5500
39 SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER 

300.0000 L.F. -18.45 % -100.00 %

24,465.00 -5,535.00 0.00
100.0000
30,000.00

4,875.0000
40 SINGLE SLOPE CONC. BARRIER LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION 

2.0000 EACH -39.06 % -100.00 %

9,750.00 -6,250.00 0.00
8,000.0000
16,000.00

185.0000
41 CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. BARRIER 

78.0000 L.F. 23.33 % -100.00 %

14,430.00 2,730.00 0.00
150.0000
11,700.00

7,150.0000
42 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

2.0000 EACH -55.31 % -100.00 %

14,300.00 -17,700.00 0.00
16,000.0000
32,000.00

25.0000
43 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

320.0000 HR  -37.50 % -100.00 %

8,000.00 -4,800.00 0.00
40.0000

12,800.00
44 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,700.00 0.003,700.00

37.0000
45 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

65.0000 EACH 5.71 % -100.00 %

2,405.00 130.00 0.00
35.0000
2,275.00

1.6500
46 PAINT LINE 

1870.0000 L.F. 106.25 % -100.00 %

3,085.50 1,589.50 0.00
0.8000

1,496.00

2.7500
47 PLASTIC LINE 

1110.0000 L.F. 57.14 % -100.00 %

3,052.50 1,110.00 0.00
1.7500

1,942.50
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TRAFFIC

3.3000
48 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

410.0000 L.F. 10.00 % -100.00 %

1,353.00 123.00 0.00
3.0000

1,230.00

3.8500
49 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

8030.0000 L.F. 54.00 % -100.00 %

30,915.50 10,840.50 0.00
2.5000

20,075.00

5.5000
50 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

1110.0000 L.F. 10.00 % -100.00 %

6,105.00 555.00 0.00
5.0000

5,550.00

3.3000
51 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

1410.0000 L.F. 32.00 % -100.00 %

4,653.00 1,128.00 0.00
2.5000

3,525.00

15.4000
52 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

113.0000 L.F. 54.00 % -100.00 %

1,740.20 610.20 0.00
10.0000
1,130.00

270.0000
53 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

4.0000 EACH 8.00 % -100.00 %

1,080.00 80.00 0.00
250.0000
1,000.00

72.0000
54 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

21.0000 EACH 44.00 % -100.00 %

1,512.00 462.00 0.00
50.0000
1,050.00

72.0000
55 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

88.0000 EACH 140.00 % -100.00 %

6,336.00 3,696.00 0.00
30.0000
2,640.00

2,750.0000
56 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

1.1700 HUND 175.00 % -100.00 %

3,217.50 2,047.50 0.00
1,000.0000
1,170.00

1.6500
57 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

18500.0000 L.F. 175.00 % -100.00 %

30,525.00 19,425.00 0.00
0.6000

11,100.00
58 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 53.29 % -100.00 %

16,862.00 5,862.00 0.0011,000.00
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TRAFFIC
59 CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE NO. 1

L.S. 52.54 % -100.00 %

99,153.00 34,153.00 0.0065,000.00
60 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. -19.30 % -100.00 %

152,191.00 -36,409.00 0.00188,600.00
61 ITS SYSTEM VIDEO CAM1&2, VMS1

L.S. 15.60 % -100.00 %

576,152.00 77,752.00 0.00498,400.00
62 ITS SYSTEM RM#1 NISQUALLY

L.S. 63.21 % -100.00 %

34,110.00 13,210.00 0.0020,900.00
63 ITS SYSTEM RM#2 CENTER DRIVE

L.S. -4.19 % -100.00 %

110,374.00 -4,826.00 0.00115,200.00
64 ITS SYSTEM TMC

L.S. -46.49 % -100.00 %

42,220.00 -36,680.00 0.0078,900.00

4.4000
65 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

640.0000 HR  10.00 % -100.00 %

2,816.00 256.00 0.00
4.0000

2,560.00

7.2000
66 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

500.0000 HR  44.00 % -100.00 %

3,600.00 1,100.00 0.00
5.0000

2,500.00
67 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -38.71 % -100.00 %

13,000.00 -8,210.00 0.0021,210.00

51.7500
68 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

400.0000 HR  3.50 % -100.00 %

20,700.00 700.00 0.00
50.0000

20,000.00

55.0000
69 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

800.0000 HR  10.00 % -100.00 %

44,000.00 4,000.00 0.00
50.0000

40,000.00
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TRAFFIC
70 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -16.05 % -100.00 %

25,186.00 -4,814.00 0.0030,000.00

13.0000
71 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

415.0000 S.F. -35.00 % -100.00 %

5,395.00 -2,905.00 0.00
20.0000
8,300.00

320.0000
72 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 

2.0000 EACH 60.00 % -100.00 %

640.00 240.00 0.00
200.0000
400.00

OTHER ITEMS
73 CURE BOX 

L.S. -40.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -1,000.00 0.002,500.00

500.0000
74 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

4.0000 EACH 11.11 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 200.00 0.00
450.0000
1,800.00

750.0000
75 ADJUST INLET 

2.0000 EACH 87.50 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 700.00 0.00
400.0000
800.00

76 FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 0.004,000.00
77 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
78 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP 

L.S. 250.00 % -100.00 %

35,000.00 25,000.00 0.0010,000.00
79 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS
80 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-6.00 0.00-6.00
81 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-4.00 0.00-4.00
82 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 533.33 % -100.00 %

9,500.00 8,000.00 0.001,500.00

$2,710,018.45 17.47% $0.00
7TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$2,307,033.50CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$2,710,018.45BASE TOTAL 17.47%$2,307,033.50

7TH BIDDER REJECTED


